CITY OF ORTING OR/G/NAL

WASHINGTON
RESOLUTION NO. 2020-40

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ORTING,

WASHINGTON, DECLARING ATTACHED LIST OF

— FIREARMS SURPLUS TO THE NEEDS OF THE

- POLICE DEPARTMENT AND AUTHORZING THE

CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO DISPOSE OF IT IN A
COMMERCIALLY REASONABLE MANNER

WHEREAS, the City of Orting, owns used firearms as further described on Exhibit A and
Exhibit B attached hereto (the “Property”); and

WHEREAS, the City is authorized under RCW 9.41.098 and RCW 35A.11.010 to dispose
of surplus firearms for the common benefit; and

WHEREAS, City staff have advised and recommended to the City Council that the City
does not and will not need the Property for City purposes in the immediate or foreseeable future,
the Property is surplus to the needs of the City and Police Department, and that it is in the public
interest to dispose of the Property in accordance with RCW 9.41.098 and RCW 35A.11.010;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORTING,
WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The recitals set forth above are incorporated herein in full by this
reference.

Section 2. Surplus Property Declaration. The Property as described on Exhibit A and
Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference is not and will not be needed
for City purposes and is declared surplus.

Section 3. Authorization to Dispose of Surplus Property. The City Administrator is
authorized and directed to remove the Property from the City’s list of fixed assets, and to dispose
of such Property in a manner compliant with RCW 9.41.098 and RCW 35A.11.010.

Section 4. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective upon passage.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AT A SPECIAL MEETING THEREOF
ON THE 24™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2020.

CITY OF, ORTING

7

Joshua Pennér Mayor

/



ATTEST/AUTHENTIC

Joe

Jane Montgomery, City Cler(fy/

Appro.ve/js to form:
(e~
Charlotte A. Archer

Inslee Best
City Attorney




CASEN/R NR
04-1017
04-0322
05-2195
07-230
10-970
04-1490
04-1560
17-0636
1906901415
14-524
04-1560
06-1780
18-31201758
16-658
17-746
05-675
04-1007
13-489
16-707
16-707
19-17201166
13-0313
14-099
17-356
14-099

S/N

UNK

UNK
23324734
UNK

UNK
4243265
6047828
015X10701
249492
UNK
€30222
T0D785M
1616435
RS47195M
RS87673F
19379455
A188389
FH197686
UNK
P821374
16G03282
P340648
78548790
10278426
3167028

Exhibit A

MAKE

WIN

SAVAGE
RUGER

REM

JC HIGGINS
WIN

WIN
CROSMAN
WIN
HAWTHORNE
REM

REM

MOSS

REM

REM
GLENFIELD
BAY STATE
DPM5
S5AVAGE
SAVAGE
LITTLE BADGER
SEARS-ROEBUCK
RUGER
RUGER
MARLIN

RIFLES FOR- DISPCS AL

CAL
22
16G
22
22
12G
30-30
22
22PEL
12G
22
.32
12G
12G
12G
12G
22
16G
223
22
20G
.22
12G
7MM
44MAG
22

MODEL
270
SINGLE SHOT
10-22
28-May
20

94

64
CSNP25X
1912
CENTURY
UNK

870

500

870

870

60

UNK
AR-15
SPORTER
94

UNK

200

M77
UNK

60



CASE N/R
93-663
93-1154
95-1526
96-21
97-138
99-369
99-1293
99-1293
00-823
00-677
01-501
01-1337
01-1533
03-1823
04-349
04-1187
04-1272
05-1602
06-1051
06-1238
06-1254
06-2084
06-2581
07-51
07-51
07-445
07-1016
07-1016
08-906
09-937
12-133
13-242
13-752
15-206
17-218
1814001572
UNK
13-489
10-0062
09-297
14-118

NR

Exhibit B

Handguns in for disposal

S/N

N/A
429272
LI37955
N/A
1112862
4121595
H9387
N/A
AKM723US
1872960
CCv3521
ZH6195
AA146324
H45311
214504
D1383
103282
KH479162
2125649
AT3550
140902
VG24879
178
36244
138758
889938
16058420
J70415
US704378
21792664
W15532
R00226
1041167
AD10162
TCZ5106
2085776
N/A
FH197686
AA289980
HVH30
168325

MAKE

PTS
JENNINGS
TAURUS
SAFARI

REM
PHOENIX ARMS
N/A

N/A

UNK

INTER ARMS
N/A

UNK

ROSSI

AMT

H.S.

H/R ARMS
BAUER
TAURUS
INTER ARMS
UNK

ROSSI
TAURUS
UNK
IMPERIAL
S&W
RAVEN ARMS
RUGER
coLT
SPRINGFLD
S&W

H/R ARMS
AMT
BIAKAL

SIG

UNK

RUGER
DERRINGER
DPMS

ROSSI
KALTEC
CHARTER ARMS

CAL
.22
22
22
A5
.22
22
.38
.38
.45
.380
357
.38
.38
.22
.22
.22
.25
.357
9MM
SMM
.38
.38
44
.22
.38
.25
.357
357
A5
A4
22
.380
SMM
.45
9MM
UNK
UNK
UNK
UNK
.380
.38

MODEL
7866

J22
REVOLVER
UNK

580

HP22
REVOLVER
REVOLVER
21

STAR
REVOLVER
UNK
REVOLVER
AUTOMAG Il
REVOLVER
922

AUTO
REVOLVER
STAR
AT3550
REVOLVER
REVOLVER
REVOLVER
IMP
REVOLVER
MP25
REVOLVER
MK 1

Xp
REVOLVER
SPORTSMAN
BACKUP II
MP5388
P229
6906

UNK

BLK POWDER
UPPER RECEIVER
REVOLVER
UNK

UNK



100134
1818600979
18-51
08-1041
11-0611
11-231
13-0053
11-0079
15-00354
11-236
1916701464
170676
16-996
16-996
09-1199
2023001014
2023001014
2023001014
2023001014

R R R RRPRPRRPRPRRBRRRBRRRRRR

VCC7346
2W5NW53835
XD183795
118-018069
F52328
ZR969US
599855
PD394377
255849
PBD7438
27B385220
47c013490
MZP920
BP596885
GMY146
1174001
11907
1360383
603630

S&W

BROWNING ARMS

SPRINGFLD
H&K

PIETRO BERETTA

GLOCK
BRYCO
TAURUS
JENNINGS
S&W

Sig Sauer
Sig Sauer
GLOCK
Taurus
GLOCK
Star
Rigarmi/Brescia
Raven Arms
Raven Arms

IMM
UNK
SMM
9IMM
.380
IMM
.380
357
22

.38
9mm
40 cal
A4
40 cal
Imm
22 LR
.25
.25

6904
UNK
UNK
P2000
UNK
17
UNK
UNK
.22LR
40E
P238
P226

revolver
23
SA

MP-25
MP-25



